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1. From underneath the vehicle disconnect the Y-pipe from the exhaust manifold.

2. Remove the nuts attaching the heat shields to the factory manifolds. Then unbolt 
and remove the manifolds.

3. Clean the dealing surface on the cylinder heads. Apply a bead of high Temp, 02 
sensor safe RTV sealer on header collector dome,.

4. Apply a small amount of anti seize on the header bolts. Using the supplied gaskets 
and fasteners install the new headers. Tighten bolts evenly starting from the center out.

5. Reconnect the exhaust system to the headers using the supplied hardware. Torque 
the fasteners to 35 ft./lbs.

6. You will need to relocate the heater hoses. Disconnect the fasteners holding the 
clamps in place and the rotate the lines outward away from the headers. The lines 
should rest against the A/C receiver/dryer on the firewall. Secure the heater lines in 
place using cable ties 

7. On 02-08 Using the stand-offs provided, raise the fuel lines on driver’s side, and 
heater hose/wire loom on passenger side. 

8. Re-connect battery cables.

9. Start the engine and let it warm up. Check for leaks. Shut engine off and let it cool 
down. Check to make sure all fasteners are tight.

10. All tubular headers require maintenance including periodically checking and 
retightening of the header bolts.



Parts List: 	 (1) Driver side header			   (4) 3/8 x 2 _ bolts
		  (1) Passenger side header			  (8) 3/8 flat washers
		  (2) Head flange gaskets			   (4) 3/8 lock washers
		  (17) 8mm x 25mm bolts			   (4) 3/8 nuts
		  (17) 8mm lock washers			   (4) standoffs (1961S-1 Only)
		  (1) CARB EO Sicker


